







CA' FOSCARI UNIVERSITY OF VENICE

Temporary Center "Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione"

The coordinator of the Temporary Center "Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione iNEST"

WITH REGARDS to the call for applicants for awarding n. 1 Research Fellowship, duration 12 months, titled "Cooperate in development of research start-ups and spin-offs for the transversal activity CC1 - Incubation HUB Companies of the PNRR project iNEST - Startup Development Expert" call n. 192/2024 Decreti - INEST, Prot. n. 265572/2024 del 20/11/2024 published on 20/11/2024 on the University website: link.

WITH REGARDS TO clause 6 of the above-mentioned call for applicants WITH REGARDS TO the *Regolamento per il conferimento degli Assegni di Ricerca* [Research Fellowship Regulation]

WITH REGARDS TO the minutes of proceedings of the Selection Commission of the 10/12/2024

Hereby decides:

The under mentioned applicants are summoned for interview on

December 2024, 13rd at 10:00 a.m. (Italian time) at the following link:

http://meet.google.com/bpb-pfpt-qxz

Following candidates:

Surname	Name	Date of Birth	Score	Admission
В.	N.I.	06/09/1994	21 points out of 60	Not admitted
C.	F.	17/01/1971	50 points out of 60	Admitted
N.	E.	20/11/1992	25 points out of 60	Not admitted
R.	C.	26/07/1977	42 points out of 60	Admitted
V.	W.	05/10/1967	52 points out of 60	Admitted

Venice, December 11, 2024

The coordinator of the Temporary Center "Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione" Prof. Fabrizio Panozzo